502435202 07/26/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Sense Pad Tech Co.	06/05/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Hilltop Technology LLC	
Street Address:	350 N. St. Paul Street	
Internal Address:	Suite 2900	
City:	Dallas	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	75201	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7864503

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4692062173

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 214-749-1220 Email: whuff@huffip.com Winston Huff Correspondent Name: 302 N. Market Street

Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: Suite 450

Address Line 4: Dallas, TEXAS 75202

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Winston O. Huff
Signature:	/s/ Winston O. Huff
Date:	07/26/2013

Total Attachments: 1

source=Hilltop Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 030883 FRAME: 0632

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Sense Pad Tech Co., a corporation, in SAMOA having an address of No.36, Gongye 1st Rd., Annan District, Tainan City 70955, Taiwan (R.O.C.) ("Assignor") is the owner of certain new and useful inventions for which U.S. Patent has issued, as follows:

U.S. Patent No. 7,864,503, entitled "Capacitive Type Touch Panel," issued January 4, 2011 to inventors Yu-Huei Chang (the '503 Patent).

WHEREAS, Hillton Technology LLC ("Assignee") is desirous of acquiring the full and entire right, title and interest in and to the '503 Patent.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable executed consideration, the full receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, and intending to be legally bound hereby, Assignor hereby sells, assigns, transfers and conveys to Assignee the entire right, title and interest

in and to the '503 Patent for the territory of the United States and its possessions and territories and all foreign countries, including any reissues and re-examination certificates, if any; and

together with any claims for damages to Assignee by reason of past and/or future infringement of the '503 Patent with the right to sue for and collect the same for its own use and behalf or for the use and behalf of its legal representatives, understanding that Assignor reserves its rights to sue for and collect damages to Assignor for past and/or future infringement of the '503 Patent.

The entire right, title and interest in and to the '503 Patent is to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, for Assignee's own use and behalf and for Assignee's legal representatives and assigns to the full end of the term for which the '503 Patent has been granted; and for the aforesaid consideration Assignor hereby covenants, agrees and undertakes to execute, whenever requested by Assignee, all lawful oaths and any other papers which Assignee its undivided interest in the '503 Patent hereby assigned, all without further compensation to Assignor.

Assignor hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this Assignment.

In witness whereof, this assignment has been duly executed as of the date specified below.

Sense Pad Tech Co.

Name: CHAO, CHIN-HSIAO

Title: Chairman

RECORDED: 07/26/2013

PATENT

REEL: 030883 FRAME: 0633

Date: 2013/06/05